internal management reports. Adjustments have been made to reclassify the
presentation of the historical financial statements for the businesses and
assets sold during fiscal year 2001, including the Wovens Products division
which was sold to Aladdin Manufacturing Corporation (an affiliate of Mohawk
Industries) on November 14, 2000, and certain other asset dispositions before
and subsequent to April 1, 2001, including the sale of the adult bedding
business to Design Works, Inc. on July 23, 2001 as well as the refinancing of
the Company's indebtedness effective as of the same date.

Crown Crafts, Inc. And Subsidiaries
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
in millions of dollars

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   Asset   Pro forma
   April 1, 2001   Sales   Refinancing   April 1, 2001
   -------------   -------   -----------   -------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Current assets   $  40.7   $   0.6   $   1.2   $  42.5
Assets held for sale   21.7   (21.7)A   --
Fixed assets, net   3.9   3.9
Other assets   24.4   24.4
   -------   -------   -------   -------
  Total assets   $  90.7   $ (21.1)   $   1.2   $  70.8
   =======   =======   =======   =======

Accounts payable   $   8.5   $  (2.5)   $   6.0
Accrued liabilities   6.5   (0.3)   6.2
Current maturities of long term debt   44.0   (17.5)   (26.2)   0.3
   -------   -------   -------   -------
  Total current liabilities   59.0   (20.3)   (26.2)   12.5
Long term debt   47.7   47.7
Other liabilities   0.8   (0.8)   --
Shareholders' (deficit) equity   (16.8)   27.4 B   10.6
   -------   -------   -------   -------
  Total liabilities and shareholders' (deficit) equity   $  90.7   $ (21.1)   $   1.2   $  70.8
   =======   =======   =======   =======
</TABLE>

   1

Crown Crafts, Inc. and Subsidiaries
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)
Fiscal year ended April 1, 2001

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   As   Asset   Pro
in thousands, except income (loss) per share   Reported   Sales   Refinancing   Forma
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Net sales   $ 247,515   $(139,473)   $   $ 108,042
Cost of products sold   228,973   (143,109)   85,864
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Gross profit   18,542   3,636   22,178
Marketing and administrative expenses   43,311   (29,606)   13,705
Provision for impairment   28,240   (28,240)
Loss on disposition of assets   6,546   (6,546)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income (loss) from operations   (59,555)   68,028   8,473
Other income (expense):
   Interest expense   (14,781)   4,645 C   4,782 D   (5,354)
   Other -- net   726   (867)   (141)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income (loss) before income taxes   (73,610)   71,806   4,782   2,978
Income tax benefit   (23)   E   (23)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss)   (73,587)   71,806   4,782   3,001
Other comprehensive loss, net of tax:
   Foreign currency translation adjustment   (1)   (1)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Comprehensive income (loss), net of tax   $ (73,588)   $  71,806   $   4,782   $   3,000
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Basic income (loss) per share   $   (8.55)   $   0.32
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Diluted income (loss) per share   $   (8.55)   $   0.10
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Weighted average shares outstanding -- basic   8,609   812 F   9,421
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Weighted average shares outstanding -- diluted   8,609   22,949 F   31,558

   =========   =========   =========   =========
</TABLE>

   2

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

A.   Assets held for sale as of April 1, 2001 include the adult bedding
   business sold to Design Works Inc. on July 23, 2001, the Timberlake,
   North Carolina plant sold to Vector Tobacco (USA) Ltd. on June 14,
   2001, as well as certain other assets. Liabilities assumed by Design
   Works Inc. totaled $3.5 million.